

THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In Section 1, at new Section 686B.02(j), line 4, strike "or not less than twenty four (24) hours".
2. In Section 1, at new Section 686B.04(a), line 2, after "Building and Housing," insert "the City Planning Commission,".
3. In Section 1, at new Section 686B.05(d), line 2, strike the misspelling of "certifcate" and insert "certificate".
4. In Section 1, at new Section 686B.06(a), line 1, strike "or less than twenty four (24) hours"; and at division (g) of new Section 686.06, at the end strike the semicolon and insert a period.
5. In Section 2, at amended Section 193.02(g), line 4, strike "or not less than twenty-four (24) hours".

Date: _____ (Signed): _____

Stephanie Melnyk
Chief Corporate Counsel

Ord. No. 588-2024